507398138 07/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7445065

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	Name			Execution Dat	te
REPSOL, S.A.					05/27/2022		
ENAGAS SERVICES	SOLUTION	IS, S.L	U.			05/27/2022	
	λατα						
Name:		GYZE,	S.L.				
Street Address:			STIN DE BETANCOURT S/I	N			
City:	MOSTO	OLES					
State/Country:	SPAIN						\neg
Postal Code:	28935						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3	i					
Property Typ	e		Number				
Application Number:		15537	'046				
Application Number:		16065	5711				
Application Number:	-	17046	5755				
	· · · · ·						
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		· /	393-9887				
			-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will k				
Phone:			540200				
Email:		angela	la.vartanian@squirepb.com				
Correspondent Name	e:	SQUIF	IRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP				
Address Line 1:			SANSOME STREET, 16TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:		SAN F	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA	94111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		108663.00240				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CAMERON KERRIGAN				
SIGNATURE:			/Cameron Kerrigan/				
DATE SIGNED:			07/21/2022				
Total Attachments: 9		ľ					
source=K628ES00 US	•	•					
source=K628ES00 US	•	v	, , ,				
source=K628ES00 US	Assignmen	it-Enag	gas#page3.tif				

source=K628ES00 US Assignment-Repsol#page1.tif source=K628ES00 US Assignment-Repsol#page2.tif source=K628ES00 US Assignment-Repsol#page3.tif source=K628ES00 US Assignment-Sunrgyze#page1.tif source=K628ES00 US Assignment-Sunrgyze#page2.tif source=K628ES00 US Assignment-Sunrgyze#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **REPSOL**, S.A., a Spanish company domiciled at C/Méndez Álvaro, n°44, 28045 Madrid, SPAIN, and **ENAGAS SERVICES SOLUTIONS**, S.L.U., a Spanish Company domiciled at Paseo de los Olmos n° 19, 28005 Madrid, SPAIN, herein referred to as "ASSIGNORS", in relation to the inventions for which applications for patents have been filed and patents have been granted as listed in **Table A** (below/attached),

and WHEREAS SUNRGYZE, S.L., a Spanish Company domiciled at Calle Agustin de Betancourt s/n, 28935 Móstoles, SPAIN, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications and patents as listed in Table A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, applications and patents as listed in Table A, and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 060583 FRAME: 0594

5.10

010-3086-1902/1/AMERICAS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

ASSIGNORS

Date

REPSOL, S.A.

Print name and Title

_____L.S.

Date 27/05 / 2022, Nadrid, 1	00M	L.S.
Print name and Title: Unix relevants elooperbuck, Joint diffutor of enogar céruices courrous, C.L.U.	Print name and Title : ANATANO MARTINEZ RODDINEZ, Joint director of Chagas services	soutions 's r v
Date	SUNRGYZE, S.L.	L.S.

Print name and Title

Page 2 of 3

010-9356-1902/1/AMERICAS

TABLE A

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	15/537,046	June 16, 2017	10,626,510 B2	April 21, 2020
US	16/065,711	June 22, 2018	10,903,018 B2	January 26, 2021
US	17/046,755	October 9, 2020		

Page 3 of 3

010-9368-1909/1/AMERICAS

Grien en ERUU Prestra Magina

ta je

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REPSOL, S.A., a Spanish company domiciled at C/Méndez Álvaro, nº44, 28045 Madrid, SPAIN, and ENAGAS SERVICES SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., a Spanish Company domiciled at Paseo de los Olmos nº 19, 28005 Madrid, SPAIN, herein referred to as "ASSIGNORS", in relation to the inventions for which applications for patents have been filed and patents have been granted as listed in Table A (below/attached).

and WHEREAS SUNRGYZE, S.L., a Spanish Company domiciled at Calle Agustin de Betancourt s/n, 28935 Móstoles, SPAIN, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications and patents as listed in Table A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, applications and patents as listed in Table A, and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter he filed for the inventions in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

010-9366-1902/1/AMERICAS

EEVU

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	ASSIGNORS	
Date MAY 27th 2022		L.S.
	REPSOL, S.A.	
	ENALOUE HERWANDER PERE	
	Print name and Title (D. UEGM_SERVICE)	7 cco
Date		L.S.
	ENAGAS SERVICES SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	
	Print name and Title	
	ASSIGNEE	
Date		_L.S.
	SUNRGYZE, S.L.	
	Print name and Title	

Page 2 of 3

010-9396-1902/1/AMERICAS

beuu

TABLE A

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	15/537,046	June 16, 2017	10,626,510 B2	April 21, 2020
US	16/065,711	June 22, 2018	10,903,018 B2	January 26, 2021
US	17/046,755	October 9, 2020		

Page 3 of 3

010-9366-1902/1/AMERICAS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **REPSOL**, S.A., a Spanish company domiciled at C/Méndez Álvaro, n°44, 28045 Madrid, SPAIN, and **ENAGAS SERVICES SOLUTIONS**, S.L.U., a Spanish Company domiciled at Paseo de los Olmos n° 19, 28005 Madrid, SPAIN, herein referred to as "ASSIGNORS", in relation to the inventions for which applications for patents have been filed and patents have been granted as listed in **Table A** (below/attached),

and WHEREAS SUNRGYZE, S.L., a Spanish Company domiciled at Calle Agustin de Betancourt s/n, 28935 Móstoles, SPAIN, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications and patents as listed in Table A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, applications and patents as listed in Table A, and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any countries foreign to the United States, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

010-9366-1902/1/AMERICAS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

ASSIGNORS

Date		L.S.
	REPSOL, S.A.	
	Print name and Title	
Date		L.S.
	ENAGAS SERVICES SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	
	Print name and Title	
	ASSIGNEE	
Date <u>27/05/2022</u>	SUNRGYZE, S.L.	_L.S.
	<u>CEO: ENGLE COME DE PRIEGO FO</u> Print name and Title	RNANGE

010-9366-1902/1/AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 060583 FRAME: 0601

Page 2 of 3

TABLE A

Countr	y Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	15/537,046	June 16, 2017	10,626,5 (0 B2	April 21, 2020
US	16/065,711	June 22, 2018	10,903,018 B2	January 26, 2021
US	17/046,755	October 9, 2020		

Page 3 of 3

010-9366-1902/1/AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 060583 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 07/21/2022